ww.jakfinance.nic.in

## Jammu: 0191-2546715, 2520864 Srinagar: 0194-2473690, 2452235 GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

FINANCE DEPARTMENT Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: State Level Financial Inclusion Committee(SLFIC)
Meeting Thereof

## **Meeting Notice**

Chief Secretary, Jammu and Kashmir (Chairman, State Level Financial Inclusion Committee), J&K shall take a meeting on 29.12.2016 at 4:00 PM in his Office Chambers (Room No 2/7) Civil Secretariat, Jammu regarding monitoring and reviewing the implementation of Pradhan Mantri Jan Dhan Yojana (PMJDY), Pradhan Mantri Jeevan Jyoti Yojana (PMJJBY), Pradhan Mantri Suraksha Bima Yojana (PMSBY), Atal Pension Yojana (AYP) and Pradhan Mantri MUDRA Yojana (PMMY) in the State.

Accordingly, the following officers are requested to kindly make it convenient to attend the meeting on the scheduled date and time:-

- 1. Commissioner Secretary to Government Finance Department (Member)
- 2. Nodal Officer ,DFS,MOF,GOI for J&K State (Member)
- 3. State Mission Director, PMJDY, J&K State, Additional Secretary Finance Department (Member Secretary)
- 4. Vice President ,FID, SLBC Nodal officer, J&K Bank (Member)

Under Secretary to Government, Finance Department.

Dated: 23 -12-2016

No: FD/BKG/19/2016
Copy for information to the :-

Nodal Officer of Department of Financial Services for J&K State.

- 2 State Mission Director ,PMJDY, J&K State (Additional Secretary Finance Department).
- Pvt. Secretary to Chief Secretary ,J&K for kind information of Chief Secretary.
- 4 Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner/ Secretary to Government Finance Department for information of Commissioner/ Secretary Finance Department.
- 5 Pvt. Secretary Vice President SLBC Srinagar with the request to kindly convey all the concerned to make it convenient to attend the said meeting and also circulate agenda of the meeting well in time.